
Electorate
Ballot Papers from 

Polling Stations

Ballot Papers from 

Postal Voting
Total Ballot Papers

183,417 62,014 15,429 77,443

Signed: Kath Nicholson Date: Sunday 26 May 2019

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, London Borough of Lewisham, Laurence House, Catford, SE6 4RU

Turnout

42.22%

15,444

2,641

4,514

745

300

1

19,965

8

11

5

5

520

1,099

1,018

122

29

9,117

21,581

46

8

19

Voting for more parties/candidates than entitled to

Writing or mark by which voter could be identified

Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty

TOTAL

11

17

The number of rejected ballot papers was as follows: Number of Ballot Papers

Want of official mark

2

215

518

Mike Shad

Ian Sowden

Andrea Venzon

Alan Dennis Kirkby

Kofi Mawuli Klu

Zoë Delemere Lafferty

Claudia McDowell

Andrew Medhurst

Henry Muss

Roger Hallam

Animal Welfare Party

Change UK 

Conservatives

Green Party

Labour Party

Liberal Democrats

The Brexit Party

UKEUP

UKIP

Women's Equality Party

Daze Aghaji

Name of Party or Candidate Number of Votes

European Parliamentary Election on Thursday 23 May 2019

DECLARATION OF RESULT

Result of poll for the local counting area of the London Borough of Lewisham

I, Kath Nicholson, being the Deputy Local Returning Officer at the above election, do hereby give notice that the 

number of votes recorded for the London Borough of Lewisham local counting area in the said election is as 

follows:


