DECLARATION OF RESULT

European Parliamentary Election on Thursday 23 May 2019

Result of poll for the local counting area of the London Borough of Lewisham

I, Kath Nicholson, being the Deputy Local Returning Officer at the above election, do hereby give notice that the number of votes recorded for the London Borough of Lewisham local counting area in the said election is as follows:

Name of Party or Candidate			Number of Votes
Animal Welfare Party			745
Change UK			4,514
Conservatives			2,641
Green Party			15,444
Labour Party			19,965
Liberal Democrats			21,581
The Brexit Party			9,117
UKEUP			520
UKIP			1,099
Women's Equality Party			1,018
Daze Aghaji			122
Roger Hallam			29
Alan Dennis Kirkby			8
Kofi Mawuli Klu			46
Zoë Delemere Lafferty			8
Claudia McDowell			19
Andrew Medhurst			11
Henry Muss			5
Mike Shad			5
lan Sowden			11
Andrea Venzon			17
The number of rejected ballot papers was as follows:			Number of Ballot Papers
Want of official mark			1
Voting for more parties/candidates than entitled to			300
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified			2
Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty			215
1		TOTAL	518
l Flectorate I	lot Papers from Postal Voting	Total Ballot Papers	Turnout
183,417 62,014	15,429	77,443	42.22%

Signed: Kath Nicholson Date: Sunday 26 May 2019